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NOTE 

A complete description of the method of collection and 
the statistics included in this series is given, together with 
other background detail, in the report for April 1966. 

INTRODUCTION 

Civilian staff of the Federal Public Service decreased by 4.4 thousand ..i-(l.2 p.c.) from 376.4 
thousand in August 1966 to 372.0 thousand in September, but increased 17.8 thousand (5.0 p.c.) from the 
September 1965 staff strength of 354.2 thousand. 

The September 1966 total payroll of $169.7 million was $6.6 million (3.8 p.c.) less than the 
August total, and $5.0  million (2.8 p.c.) below the September 1965 figure. For further comment 
regarding this variation see Part B. page 7. 

For the period January 1 to September 30, 1966 the cumulative payroll amounted to $1,498 
million, up 11.1 p.c. from the $1,349 million payroll of 1965. Aggregate payroll for the period April 1 
to September 30, was $1,020 million in 1966, an increase of $95.8 million over the equivalent period of 
1965. 

7-3-67 

TABLE 1. Total Federal Covernmen t Employment and Pavrol Is 

Employees 	Payrolls 

No. 	$'OOO 
Part M 

	

Agency Corporations ................................ 9,719 	4,745 
Proprietary Corporations .......................... 	

.. 

	

. 132,442 	62,362 

	

Other Agencies ..................................... ..3,923 	2,046 
Sub-total (for detail, see Table 2) 	 146,084 	69,152 

Part B: 

	

Departments ........................................ 216,040 	95,406 

	

Departmental Corporations .......................... ..9,852 	5,150 
Sub-total (for detail, see Table 3A at seq.) 	225,892 	100,556 

Monthly totals: 

	

September 1966 ..................................... 371,976 	169,709 
August 1966r 	 . 376,406 	176,347 

	

September 1965 ..................................... 354,150 	174,679 

Cumulative totals: 

	

January 1 to September 30, 1966 .................... ... 	1,497,578 

	

January 1 to September 30, 1965 .................... ... 	1,349,025 

	

April 1 to September 30, 1966 ...................... ... 	1,020,063 

	

April 1 to September 30, 1965 ...................... ... 	924,265 
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PART A - AGENCY AND PROPRIETARY CORPORATIONS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

At the end of September staff strength totalled 146.1 thousand employees with payroll for the 
month amounting to $69.2 million. Changes from August included a decrease of 3.1 thousand (2.1 p.c.) 
in staff and a payroll increase of $0.9 million (1.4 p.c.). Variations from September 1965 were an in-
crease of 3.0 thousand employees (2.1 p.c.) and $2.0 million (2.9 p.c.) in payrolls. 

Cumulative payroll for January 1 to September 30 was $618.6 million, compared to $583.0 million 
for the same nine months of 1965. Payroll for the period April to September of the 1966-67 fiscal year 
amounted to $421.6 million, $22.6 million above the 1965-66 period. 

TABLE 2. Agency and Proprietary Corporations and Other Agencies 

Province Employees Payrolls 

No. 'O00 

7,109 2,74 
Prince 	Edward 	Island 	................................ 1,029 4L 

5,619 2,44 
7,411 3,lHo 

37,515 18,712 
43,149 21,367 
15,358 6,342 
4,401 1,935 
7,874 3,422 

Newfoundland 	and Labrador 	............................ ... 

.... 

7,098 3,192 

Nova 	Scotia 	.......................................... .. 

New 	Brunswick 	........................................ ... 

555 323 

Ontario 	.............................................. . 

Manitoba 	............................................. .. 

Saskatchewan 	......................................... .. 

Alberta 	.............................................. .. 

British 	Columbia 	..................................... ... 

8,966 5,080 
Yukon and Northwest Territories(l) 	................... .... 

Monthly totals: 

Quebec 	............................................... . 

146,084 69,152 
August 1966r 149,225 68,219 

Abroad 	(Outside Canada) 	.............................. .. 

143,073 67,190 

September 	1966 	..................................... 

September 	1965 	..................................... 

Cumulative totals: 

. 

... 618,554 

... 582,954 
January 1 	to September 30, 	1966 	.................... 
January 	1 	to 	September 30, 	1965 	.................... . 

... 421,624 April 	1 	to 	September 	30, 	1966 	...................... 
April 	1 	to 	September 	30, 	1965 	...................... ... 399,021 

(1) In acidi tion approxiiate1v 250 employees are included in other pro: ces. 
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PART IS - DEPARTMENTS AND DEPARTMENTAL CORPORATIONS 

Employees of this group totalled 225.9 thousand at the end of September 1966, down slightly (less 
than 1 p.c.) from August. This month-to-month decrease is due to the release of a) students, in suuxuar 
employment, and b) the completion of suniner projects. Employment rose 14.8 thousand (7.0 p.c.) from 
September 1965. 

Gross payroll for the month was $100.6 million, a decrease of $7.6 million (7.0 p.c.) from 
August, and $6.9 million (6.4 p.c.) less than September 1965. The August payroll included $10.9 million 
in retroactive and overtime payments, while the September 1965 payroll included retroactive pay amount-
ing to $19.5 million to postal employees, technicians, craftsmen, hospital staffs (ward aides, etc.). 

Cumulative payrolls, January 1 to September 30, 1966 were $879.0 million, an increase of $113.0 
million (14.7 p.c.) over the same nine months of 1965. The April to September payroll was $598.4 
million, $73.2 million (13.9 p.c.) above that period of 1965. 

Minor variations appear in the analysis of employment by function. The seasonal drop in casual 
employment mentioned in the first paragraph was the main cause of decreases in: "Transportation and 
Cocmnunications-"Highways, Roads and Bridges" and "Natural Resources and Primary Industries-Minerals and 
Mines". 

TABLE 3A. Summary of Departments and Departmental Corporations 

Salaried Prevailing 
Rate 

Ships' 
Officers 
and Crew 

Total 
Casuals 

and 
Others 

Grand 
Total 

Departments: 

Persons employed at end of month 	No. 170,405 21,343 4,016 195,764 20,276 216,040 
Total payroll reported .........$'OOO 78,790 8,216 1,768 88,774 6,632 95,406 

Departmental Corporations: 

Persons employed at end of month 	No. 8,889 4 - 8,893 959 9,852 
Total payroll reported 	......... $ 1 000 4,598 2 - 4,599 551 5,150 

Totals: 

Persons employed at end of month 	No. 179,294 21,347 4,016 204,657 21,235 225,892 
Total 	payroll reported 	......... $ 1 000 83,388 8,218 1,768 93,373 7,183 100.556 



number 

179,294 21,347 
179,195 21,334 
166,916 21,621 

	

4,016 	234,657 

	

4,028 	204,557 

	

3,818 	192,355 

ousands of dollars 

	

1,475 	91,079 

	

1,452 	90,026 

	

1,331 	80,321 

21,235 
22,624 
18,722 

6,913 
7,224 
5,614 

225,892 
227,181 
211,077 

97,99_ 
97,251 
85,935 

th 

	

81,897 
	

7,706 

	

81,212 
	

7,362 

	

71,689 
	

7,300 

91 
8,540 
19,444 

1,399 
1,599 
1,445 

83,388 
91,351 
92,578 

745,451 
645,264 

504,574 
440,683 

75 
16 
27 

436 
335 
257 

8,218 
7,713 
7,584 

67,827 
64,944 

46,256 
44,261 

33 
20 
1 

259 
197 
239 

1,768 
1,669 
1,571 

14,267 
13,504 

9,851 
9,326 

200 
8,576 
19,471 

2,095 
2,131 
1,940 

93,373 
100,733 
101,732 

827,545 
723,711 

560,681 
494,270 

131 
22 
11 

139 
148 
131 

7,183 
7,395 
5,757 

51,478 
42,360 

37,757 
30,975 

331 
8,597 
19,482 

2,234 
2,280 
2,072 

100,556 
108,128 
107,489 

879,024 
766, Li 1 

598 ,*3s 
525 ,245 
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TABLE 3B. Departments and Departmental Corporations 
Comparative Suuunary 

I Ships' 	I 	Casuals 
rPr,-,-1 ng Officers 	Total I and 	

Grand 
Salaried 	

ate 	 I 	 Total 

	

and Crews i 	I Others  I 

EMPLOYEES 

Persons employed at end of month: 

September 1966 .................... 
August 1966 ....................... 
September 1965 ..... 

PAYROLLS 

Regular payrolls: 

September 1966 .................... 
August 1966 ....................... 
September 1965 .................... 

Retroactive payments reported: 

September 1966 .................... 
August 1966 ....................... 
September 1965 .................... 

Overtime payments reported: 

September 1966 .................... 
August 1966 ....................... 
September 1965 .................... 

Total payrolls: 

September 1966 .................... 
August 1966 ....................... 
September 1965 ....................  

Total payrolls - Cumulative: 

January 1 to September 30, 1966 
January 1 to September 30, 1965 

April 1 to September 30, 1966 ..... 
April 1 to September 30, 1965 ..... 
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TABLE 4. Departments and Departmental Corporations - By Province 
Persons Employed at End of Month 

Province Salaried Prevailing 
Rate 

Ships' 
Officers 
and Crews I  Total Casuals I  and Others Grand 

Total 

number 

Newfoundland and Labrador 3,139 447 340 3,926 864 4,790 

Prince Edward Island 831 171 163 1,165 212 1,377 

8,607 2,388 1,275 12,270 2,155 14,425 

5,807 978 218 7,003 987 7,990 

29,292 3,834 736 33,862 3,346 37,208 

83,520 6,302 217 90,039 7,395 97,434 

8,809 1,380 42 10,231 1,304 11,535 

Nova 	Scotia 	.................. .. 

6,640 540 - 7,180 589 7,769 

New Brunswick 	................ .. 

Quebec 	....................... . 

Ontario 	...................... . 

10,914 1,766 21 12,701 1,373 14,074 

Manitoba 	..................... .. 

Saskatchewan 	................. ... 

16,583 2,395 954 19,932 2,280 22,212 

Alberta 	...................... . 

British Columbia 	............. . 

Yukon & Northwest Territories 1,645 1,146 50 2,841 472 3,313 

3,507 - - 3,507 258 3,765 Abroad 	....................... .. 

Totals 	..................... 179,294 21,347 4,016 204,6571 21,235 1 225,892 

TABLE 5. Departments and Departmental Corporations - By Province 
Regular Payrolls Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments) 

Province 	Salaried 	Officers 	Total Prevailing 	Ships' 	Casuals 	Grand 
Rate 	 and Others 	Total and Crews  

thousands of dollars 

Newfoundland and Labrador 	1,382 	139 	119 	1,639 	194 	1,833 

Prince Edward Island 	361 	44 	59 	464 	52 	517 

Quebec 	...................... 	12 

New Brunswick 	..................2,535 	283 	71 	2,889 	266 	3,155 

Nova 	Scotia 	....................3,694 	879 	452 	5,025 	767 	5,792 

Manitoba 	.....................3,849 	471 	16 	4,336 	331 	4,667 

Alberta 	..................... 	4,775 	616 	17 	5,408 	449 	5,857 

.,554 	1,377 	234 	14,165 	1,115 	15,280 

Ontario 	......................40,121 	2,137 	76 	42,334 	2,413 	44,747 

Saskatchewan 	.................2,901 	162 	- 	3,063 	153 	3,216 

British Columbia 	.............7,342 	1,109 	402 	8,853 	941 	9,794 

Yukon & Northwest Territories 	793 	489 	29 	1,311 	204 	1,515 

Abroad 	........................1,591 	- 	- 	1,591 	29 	1,620 

Totals 	.....................81,897 	7,706 	1,475 	91,079 	6,913 	97,992 
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TABLE 6. Departments and Departmental Corporations - Classified by Function 
Persons Employed at End of Month, by Sex 

Salaried 	Prevailing Rate 

Function 
Und is- 

Male 	Female Total 	Male 	Female tribut- Total 
No. F______ 	ed 

number 	number 

I 	I 	I 	I 
Defence Services(l) .....................19,275 1 9,650 28,925 	9,256 1 1,538 1 	1 10,794 

2 I Veterans Pensions and Other Benefits 

General Government: 

	

3 	Executive and Administrative ......... 

	

4 	Legislative .......................... 

	

5 	Research, Planning and Statistics 

	

6 	Totals ............................. 

Protection of Persons and Property: 

	

7 	Law Enforcement(2) ................... 

	

8 	Corrections .......................... 

	

9 	Police Protection .................... 

	

10 	Other ................................ 

	

11 	Totals ............................. 

Transportation and Cosmiunications: 
1DAirways .............................. 

	

iD 	Highways, Roads and Bridges .......... 

	

16 	Railways ............................. 

	

15 	Telephone, Telegraph and Wireless 

	

16 	Waterways ............................ 

	

17 	Other ................................ 

	

18 	Totals ............................. 

Health: 

	

19 	General .............................. 

	

20 	Public Health ........................ 

	

21 	Medical, Dental and Allied Services 

	

22 	Hospital Care ........................ 

	

23 	Totals ............................. 

Social Welfare: 

	

24 	Aid to Unemployed Employables ........ 

	

25 	Labour ............................... 

	

26 	National Employment Services(3) ...... 

	

27 	Other Social Welfare ................. 

	

28 	Totals ............................. 

(1) Excludes members of the Armed Forces. 
(2) Includes "Office of the Solicitor General' 

Persons and Property - Other' when separat 

6,365 

18,864 
706 

1,306 

20,876 

138 
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TABLE 6. Departments and Departmental Corporations - Classified by Function 
Persons Employed at End of Month, by Sex 

Ships Officers and 
Total 	 Casuals and Others Crews 

Undis- 	 Undis- 

	

Male Female 	Total 	Male 	Female 	tribut- Total 	Male 	Female 	tribut- Total 
  ed   	ed  

	

number 	 number 	 number 

588 	- 	588 	29,119 	11,188 	40,307 	8,168 	1,237 	9,405 

- 	- 	- 	6,781 	5,820 	12,601 	130 	589 	719 

- 	- 	- 	20,428 	9,317 	29,745 	318 	483 	801 
- 	- 	- 	726 	688 	1,414 	13 	11 	24 
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TABLE 6. Departments and Departmental Corporations - Classified by Function - Concluded 
Persons Employed at End of Month, by Sex 

Salaried Prevailing Rate 

Function 
Undis- 

Male Female Total Male Female tribut- Total 
ed(4) 

No.  

number number 

Recreational and Cultural Services: 
1 Archive, 	Art Galleries, Museum, and 

2 7 8 285 563 19 - - 19 
2 Parks, Beaches and other Recreational 

642 148 790 - - 1,421 1,421 
3 598 306 904 - - . - 

4 

Libraries 	............................ ... 

Areas 	................................ ... 

Other 	.................................. ... 

1,518 739 2,257 19 - 1,421 1,440 

Education: 
5 Indian and Eskimo Schools and Schools 

916 1,255 2,171 12 8 - 20 
6 Universities, Colleges and Other 

- - - - - - 

7 

Totals 	............................... .. 

916 1,255 2,171 12 8 - 20 

in N.W.T ............................. ... 

Natural Reources and Primary Indutrie,: 

School, 	.............................. .... 

8 1,745 411 2,156 121 1 - 172 
9 

Fish atid Came 	.......................... 
988 235 1,223 115 3 - 

10 Lands: Settlement and Agriculture 6,775 1,535 8.310 1,064 38  
11 Minerals and Mines 	.................... 1,007 262 1,269 64 - 

12 

Forests 	................................ 

335 71 406 4 . - 

13 1,244 347 1,591 3 - 959 962 

14 

Total, 	............................... ... 

12,094 2,861 14.955 1,371 42 959 2,372 

15 

Water Eeources ........................ 
Other 	.................................. 

Totals 	............................... 

Trade and Indu,trial Deve1oent 1,142 904 2.046 - - - - 

16 Public Service and Trading Enterprises .. 125 8 133 - - - - 

Other: 

.. 

17 146 60 206 17 6 - 23 
18 International Co-.operation and Assis- 

100 133 233 - - - - 

19 1,177 693 1,870 5 15 - 20 
20 1,610 926 2,536 - - - - 

21 Bullion and Coinage .................... 280 33 313 - - 

22 

Civil Defence 	.......................... 

29,814 4,209 34,023(5) 24 - - 24 
23 

tance 	................................ 
Iigration and Citizenship ............ 

4,461 918 5,379 15 4 - 19 

24 

External Affairs 	....................... 

Post Office 	............................ 
Other 	.................................. 

37,588 6,972 44,560 61 25 - 86 

25 

Totals 	............................... 

GRAND TOTALS ....................... 130,899 48,395 179,294(6) 14,301 4,666 2,380 21,347(7) 

4) Distribution by sex not available for the Department of Northern Affairs and National Resources. 
(5) Excludes persons paid from Postal Revenue8. They numbered 8,898 Postmasters and an estimated 120 full-time and part-time 

888 is tants. 

S 
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TABLE 6. Departments and Departmental Corporations - Classified by Function - Concluded 
Persona Employed at End of Month, by Sex 

Ship.' Officers and Crews Total Caival. and Other, 

Undis- Undi,- 
Male Female Total Hale Female tribut- Total Male Female tribut- Total 

ed(4) ed(4) 
No. 

number number number 

- - - 297 285 - 582 14 12 26 1 

- - - 642 148 1,421 2,211 - - - 2 
- - - 598 306 - 904 91 38 129 3 

- - - 1,537 739 1,421 3,697 105 50 155 4 

- - - 928 1,263 - 2,191 63 74 137 5 

- - - - - - - - - - 6 

- - - 928 1,263 - 2,191 63 74 137 7 

S32 - 532 2,398 412 - 2,810 522 22 544 8 
- - 1,103 238 - 1,341 402 66 468 9 

- - - 7,839 1,573 - 9,412 938 202 • 1,140 10 
- - 1,071 262 - 1,333 77 22 99 11 
- - 339 71 - 410 33 3 36 12 
- - 1,247 347 959 2,553 24 17 41 13 

)32 - 532 13,997 2,903 959 17,859 1,996 332 

0. 
0. 

2,328 14 

- - - 1,142 904 - 2,046 200 60 260 15 

- - - 125 8 - 133 74 - 74 16 

- - - 163 66 - 229 35 1 36 17 

- - - 100 133 - 233 7 16 23 18 
- - - 1,182 708 - 1,890 86 130 216 19 
• - - 1,610 926 - 2,536 133 121 254 20 
- - - 280 33 - 313 - - - 21 
- - 29,838 4,209 - 34,047 696 627 1,323 22 
- . - 4,476 922 - 5,398 454 249 703 23 

- - - 37,649 6,997 - 44,646 1,411 1,144 2,555 24 

4,013 3 4,016(7) 149,213 53,064 2,380 204,657 15,708 5,527 21,235(7 25 

(6) Excludes the following persons: 
Governor General and Lieutenant-Governor ... 11 
Judges .....................................380 
Ministers of the Crown .....................26 

(7) Excludes field parties (785 Prevailing Rate and 219 Ships' employeee on strength for varying periods between April 1 and 
Ducember 31, 1965) of the Department of Hines and Technical Surveys. Field parties on the East Coast are included under 
Wterways" page 10. To avoid revealing particulars relating to Individuals, four Prevailing Rate employees and four 

oil fr 	11- fuu 	ion ccti I hot are in 	dci 
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TABLE 7. Departments and Departmental Corporations 
Regular Payrolls Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime 

- Classified by Function 
and Retroactive Payments) 

S 
Prevailing Ships' Casuals 

Function Salaried Ra e Officers Total and 
and Crews Others 

dollars 
12,048,413 4,209,577 222,228 	16,480,218 3,439,171 

Veterans Pen.sjons and Other 
518,129 - 	 4,823,439 103,318 

General Government: 
Executive and Administrative 12,670,028 823,010 - 	 13,493,038 213,129 

6,918 - 	 534,738 12,440 
Research, Planning and Sta- 

. 

Defence 	Services(l) 	................ 

Legislative 	........................527 , 820  

tistics 	....................... 1269,134 - - 	 1,269,134 178,041 

Totals 	......................... 14 , 466 , 982  829,928 - 	 15,296,910 403,610 

Protection of Persons and Property: 
Law Enforcement(2) 	.............. 171,552 - - 	 171,552 - 

Correction 	...................... 
1. 

- - 	 1,726,228 4,896 
Police 	Protection 	............... 37,000 - 	 4,482,651 - 

- - 	 751,610 5,462 

Totals 	........................ ,095,041 

7. 

... 

37,000 - 	 7,132,041 10,358 

Benefits 	.........................4,305,3 10  

Transportation and Couinunications: 
2,242,305 358,979 - 	 2,601,284 212,502 

Highways, Roads and Bridges 155,723 120,216 - 	 275,939 198,977 
Railways 	........................ 122,196 

... 

- - 	 122,196 - 

Telephone, Telegraph and Wire- 
.. 436,594 less 	.......................... 

.,726,228 

10,437 - 	 1,447,031 44,276 

Other 	.............................751,610 
4. ,445,651 

1,362,639 223,831 1,055,640 	2,642,110 380,903 
287,285 

.. 

. 

- - 	 287,285 - 

5,606,742 713,463 1,055,640 	7,375,845 836,658 

Health: 

Airways 	.......................... 

190,948 1,009 - 	 191,957 13,928 

Waterways 	........................ 

619,845 

.. 

20,794 - 	 640,639 39,905 

Other 	............................ .. 

Medical, Dental and Allied 

Totals 	......................... 

87,751 - - 	 87,751 - 

General 	.......................... ... 

Public Health 	.................... .. 

984,682 97,909 - 	 1,082,591 129,954 Hospital 	Care 	.................... .. 

1,883,226 119,712 - 	 2,002,938 183,787 Totals 	......................... . 

Social Welfare: 

Services 	....................... ... 

Aid to Unemployed Employables 2,216,477 - - 	 2,216,477 101,305 
- - 	 434,015 30,841 

National Employment Services(3) 2 ,117,524 - - 	 2,117,524 120,244 
Labour 	...........................434,015 

1,039,236 6,610 1,435 	1,047,281 21,494 Other 	Social Welfare 	............. 

Totals 	......................... 5,807,252 6,610 1,435 	5,815,297 273,884 

(1) Excludes payments to members of the Armed Forces. 
(2) Includes payments to staff of "Office of the Solicitor General". These will be included under 

"Protection of Persons and Property-Other", when separate information becomes available. 
(3) Includes payments to employees of the Department of Citizenship and Itninigration-Technical and 

Vocational Training Assistance Branch, formerly included with 'Educntion-Universlties, 
Colleges and Other Schools". 

(4) Excludes $1,350,806 to persons paid from Postal Revenues. 
(5) Excludes payments to part-time Weather Observers. During the third 	quarter 	of 	1966 	rh•s&: wuounted 

to $23,902. 



273,026 

389,526 
502,436 

1,164,988 

1,062,243 

1,062,243 

1,073,406 
712,106 

4,437,222 
860,083 
222,178 
870,581 

8,175,576 

	

7,597 	- 

	

431,467 	- 

	

439,064 	- 

	

3,837 	- 

	

3,837 	- 

	

33,888 	196,059 

	

36,715 	- 

	

333,400 	- 

	

40,333 	- 

	

2,059 	- 

	

339,468 	- 

	

785,863 	196,059 

280,623 

820,993 
502,436 

1,604,052 

1,066,080 

1,066,080 

1,303,353 
748,821 

4,770,622 
900,416 
224,237 

1,210,049 

9,157,498 I 

10,706 

57,325 

68,031 

11,676 

11,676 

176,690 
157,059 

285,766 
55,239 
15,157 
26,622 

716,533 

	

1,207,476 	- 	- 	1,207,476 	100,448 

	

48,227 	- 	- 	48,227 	29,609 
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is TABLE 7. Departments and Departmental Corporations - Classified by Function - Concluded 
Regular Payrolls Paid during Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments) 

Function 

Recreational and Cultural 
Services: 
Archives, Art Galleries, Museums 

and Libraries ................ 
Parks, Beaches and other Recre- 
ational Areas ................ 

Other .......................... 

Totals ....................... 

Education: 
Indian and Eskimo Schools and 

Schools in N.W.T ............. 
Universities, Colleges and Other 

Schools ...................... 

Totals ....................... 

Natural Resources and Primary 
Industries: 
Fish and Game .................. 

• 	Forests ........................ 
lands: Settlement and Agri- 
culture ...................... 

Binerals and Mines ............. 
Water Resources ................ 
Other .......................... 

Totals ....................... 

Trade and Industrial Develop- 
ment ........................... 

Public Service and Trading Enter- 
prises ......................... 

Other: 

Salaried 	Officers 
Prevailing 	Ships' 

Rate 
and Crews 

dollars 

Total 	I 

Casuals 
and 

Others 

Civil Defence 	................... 120,557 7,535 - 128,092 15,781 
International Co-operation and 

118,251 - - 118,251 4,555 
Ininigration and Citizenship 848,142 6,606 - 854,748 57,483 

1,180,433 - - 1,180,433 35,575 
Bullion and Coinage ............. 137,139 - - 137,139 - 

13,422,674(4) 18,253 - 13,440,927 267,041 

	

Assistance 	.................... 

Post Office 	..................... 
3,198,365 9,057 - 3,207,422 354,275(5) 

External Affairs 	................ 

Other 	........................... 

19,025,561 41,451 - 19,067,012 734,710 Totals 	........................ 

GRAND TOTALS 	............... .81,897,037(6) 1,706,134(7) 1,475,362(7) 91,078,533 6,913,474(7) 

(6) Excludes payments to the following persons: 
Governor General and Lieutenant-Governors .. $ 	19,222 
Judges 	..................................... 8617,167 
Ministers 	of 	the Crown ..................... $ 31,458 

L) Excludes payments to field parties 	($586,494 to Prevailing Rate and $281,521 to Ships' employees on 
strength for varying periods between April 1 and December 31, 	1965) of the Department of Mines and 
Technical Surveys. 	Payments to field parties on the East Coast are included under "Waterways" page 
14. 	To avoid revealing particulars relating to individuals, payments of $1,500 to Prevailing Rate 
employees and $1,681 to CasualB are excluded from the function detail but are included here. 
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TABLE 8. Departments and Departmental Corporations - Administrative Classification 
Persons Employed at End of Month 

Ships' 	 Casuals 

Rate Administrative Unit 	 Salaried Prevailing  Officers 	Total 	and 
and Crews 	 Others 

number 

Agriculture: 
465 - - 465 

Research 	.................................. 2,707 838 - 3,545 
Production and Marketing: 

245 - - 245 
792  14 - 806 

Administration 	............................... 

850  6 - 856 Plant and Plant Products 	................ .. 
Health 	of Animals 	......................... 1,573 

.. 

76 - 1,649 

Administration 	............................. 
Animal and Animal 	Products 	.................. 

945 - - 945 
Land Rehabilitation, Irrigation and Water 
Board of Grain Couinissioners 	................. 

774 

.. 

159 - 933 Storage 	Projects 	........................... 

R351 1.09 - Q 	IL/LIL 

21 - - 21 

203 - - 203 

40 - - 40 

18 - - 18 

	

352 	- 	- 	352 

	

4,665 	- 	- 	4,665 

	

1,648 
	

20 	- 	1,668 

	

210 	- 	- 	210 

	

6,875 
	

20 	- 	6,895 

	

946 	- 	- 	946 

Defence Production: 

	

Departmental Administration ................2,544 	96 
Canadian Government Printing Bureau 	 282 	1,114(2) -  
Emergency Measures Organization 	 145 	16 	- 

	

Totals ...................................2,971 	1,226 	- 

(1) Includes employees of Technical and Vocational Training Assistance Branch. 
(2) Includes six employees of Public Printing and Stationery. 

2,640 
1,396 

161 

4,197 

Atomic Energy Control Board ................. 

Auditor General's Office .................... 

Board of Broadcast Governors ................ 

Chief Electoral Officer, Office of the ...... 

Citizenship and Itxmigration: 
General Administration .................... 
Technical and Vocational Training 

Assistance .............................. 
National Employment Service(l) ............ 
Immigration ............................... 
Citizenship ............................... 

Totals .................................. 

Civil Service Commission .................... 

25 
602 

100 
19 
38 
34 

102 

222 

1,142 

E 
13 

94 

403 
156 

653 

18 

283 

283 

S 



	

FEDERAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYMENT 	 17 

September 1966 

TABLE 8. Departments and Departmental Corporations - Administrative Classification - Continued 
Persons Employed at End of Month 

,reva 	n 	Ships' 	 Casuals 
Administrative Unit 	 Salaried 	 g Officers 	Total 	and 

	

a e 	and Crews 	 Others 

number 

2,578 - 	 - 2,578 730 

External Affairs: 
Administration 	............................ 781 - 	 - 781 81 

1,760 - 	 - 1,760 173 
212 - 	 - 212 23 

Dominion Bureau of Statistics 	................ . 

International Joint Coninission 10 - 	 - 10 - 

2,763 - 	 - 2,763 277 

External 	Aid Office 	........................ ... 

Finance: 
485 - 	 - 485 25 

4,461 - 	 - 4,461 38 
Administration 	............................. .. 

35 - 	 - 35 - 

Comptroller of the Treasury 	................ 

313 - 	 - 313 - 

Totals 	................................... . 

Municipal Development and Loan Board 5 - 	 - 5 - 

5,299 - 	 - 5,299 63 

Tariff 	Board 	............................... ... 

Royal 	Canadian Mint 	........................ .. 

Fisheries: 
165 

.... 

- 	 - 165 - 

Representation Abroad(3) 	................... . 

Fisheries Management and Development 1,216 122 	386 1,724 530 
Fisheries Research Board of Canada 666 - 	 146 812 14 

Totals 	................................... 

Totals 	................................... 2, 047 122 	532 2,701 544 

Forestry: 
122 - 	 - 122 - 

Forestry 	.................................. 1,101 118 	- 1,219 468 
Departmental Administration 	................ . 

5 	- 85 69 

Departmental Administration 	................ ... 

Rural Development 	.......................... 80  

Totals 	.................................. 123 	- 1,426 537 

Governor General and Lieutenant-Governors 

1.. 303 

29 29 	- 58 - 

Industry 	..................................... 472 - 	 - 472 57 

112 - 	 - 112 - Insurance 	.................................... 

Justice 	...................................... 297 - 	 - 297 - 

(3) Includes Canadian civilian staffs of: 
(a) "North Atlantic Treaty Organization", and 
(h) 	"International Cormiiisslons for Supervision and Control in Indo-China". 



419 67 
135 6 
17 - 

571 73 

	

419 	- 	- 

	

135 	- 	- 

	

17 	- 	- 

	

571 	- 	- 
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TABLE 8. Departments and Departmental Corporations - Adnitnistrative Classification - Cntinuec1 
Persons Employed at End of Month 

I 	 I 	 - 

Administrative Unit 
PrevailingEfdhips' 	

I 	I Casuals 
ficers 	Total 	I 	and Salaried 

Rate 	Crews I 	I Others 

number 

Labour: 
General Administration .................... 

Annuities Act ............................. 
Government Employees Compensation Act ..... 

Totals .................................. 

Legislation: 
The Senate ................................ 

House of Commons .......................... 
Library of Parliament ..................... 

Totals .................................. 

Mines and Technical Surveys: 
Administration Services ................... 

Field and Air Surveys, Mapping and Aero- 
nautical Charting ....................... 

Marine Surveys and Research ............... 

Geological Research ....................... 

Mining and Metallurgical Investigations and 
Research ................................ 

Geographical Surveys and Research ......... 

Research in Astronomy and Geophysics ...... 

Research and Investigations on Water 
Resources ............................... 

General ................................... 

Dominion Coal Board ....................... 

National Energy Board ..................... 

Totals .................................. 

194 - - 194 
1,069 - - 1,069 

70 5 - 75 

1,333 5 - 1,338 

302 - - 302 37 

753 - - 753 18 
482 13 345 840 10 
417 5 - 422 37 

563 58 - 621 25 
86 - - 86 21 
162 - - 162 13 

406 4 - 410 36 
36 - - 36 - 

15 - - 15 - 

93 - - 93 - 

3,315 80(4) 345(4)1 3,740 197 

National Defence: 
5 - 664 19 

Defence 	Services 	.......................... 23. 379 10,539 588 34,506 8,741 
Departmental Administration 	..................659 

. 

250 - 2,593 377 Defence 	Research 	...........................2,343 

Totals(5) 	................................ 26,381 10,794 588 37,763 9,137 

(4) Excludes field parties (785 Prevailing Rate and 219 Ships' employees on strength for varying periods 
between April 1 and December 31, 1965) of Mines and Technical Surveys. 	Field parties on the East 
Coast are included under "Marine Survey8 and Research". 

(5) Excludes members of the Armed Forces. 
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TABLE 8. Departments and Departmental Corporations - Administrative Classification - Continued 
Persons Employed at End of Month 

Ships' 	Casuals 

Rate 
Administrative Unit 	Salaried 

Prevailing 
 Officers 	Total 	and 

	

and Crews 	Others 

number 

National Film Board 

National Gallery of Canada 	. 

National Health and Welfare: 
Administration ............................ 
Health Services ........................... 
Medical Services .......................... 
Food and Drug Services .................... 
Welfare Services .......................... 

Totals .................................. 

National Research Council, including the 
Medical Research Council .................. 

National Re'.enue: 
Customs and Excise ........................ 
Taxation .................................. 
Tax Appeal Board .......................... 

Totals .................................. 

850 - 

66 - 

349 4 
691 44 

2,125 308 
673 18 

1,018 - 

4,856 374 

2,843 

7,473 
6,896 

16 

14,385 

	

850 	129 

	

66 	- 

- 353 33 
- 735 69 
- 2,433 461 
- 691 54 
- 1,018 67 

	

5,230 	684 

	

2,843 	586 

7,483 
6,896 

16 

14,395 

50 
409 

459 

226 

226 

Northern Affairs and National Resources: 
Administration ............................ 	208 
Resource Development ...................... 	63 
Natural and Historic Resources 
	

899 
Indian Affairs ............................ 	2,742 
Northern Administration ................... 	1,001 

Totals .................................. 	4,913 

Post Office: 

	

Departmental Administration ......... .. .... ...310 	- 	- 	310 	- 
Operations ................................ 	33. .288(6) 	24 	- 	33,312 	1,323 

	

Transportation ................................62 	- 	- 	62 	- 

	

Financial Services ............................363 	- 	- 	363 	- 

	

Totals ...................................34,023 	24 	- 	34,047 	1,323 

(6) Excludes persons paid from Postal Revenues. They numbered 8,898 Postmasters and an estimated 120 
full-time and part-time assistants. 

214 
63 

2,320 
2,781 
1,954 

7,332 

10 

10 

6 

1,421 

	

35 
	

4 
953 

	

2,415 
	

4 
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TABLE 8. Departments and Departmental Corporations - Administrative Classification - c:onttnoed 
Persons Employed at End of Month 

Administrative Unit I I Casuals 

	

Prevailing
jO Sfh,"P::7, I 	Total 	I 	and SalariedRate 

	 II
and Crews I 	I Others 

number 

Privy Council: 
5 - - 5 - 

Privy Council Office (excluding Royal 
149 - - 149 8 
82 - - 82 11 

401 - - 401 6 
180 - - 180 10 
113 - - 113 - 

930 - - 930 35 

Public Archives and National Library: 
194 7 - 201 15 
157 - 157 - 

351 7 - 358 15 

Public Printing and Stati onery: 
Departmental Administration - 

- - 

Distribution of Official Documents 166 - - 166 - 

205 - 205 - 

Public Works: 
1,908 - 32 1,940 235 

Prime Minister's Residence 	..................... 

4,029 1,392 - 5,421 166 

Commissions) 	................................ 
Combines Investigation Act 	...................... 

Harbours and Rivers Engineering Services 56 11 361 428 667 

Patent 	and Copyright 	.......................... 
Royal 	Commissions 	.............................. 

Roads, Bridges and Other Engineering 

Economic Council of Canada 	.................... 

64 225 - 289 306 

Totals 	...................................... 

124 - - 124 45 

Public Archives 	............................... 
National 	Library 	............................... 

Totals 	...................................... 

6,181 1,628 393 8,202 1,419 

Secretary of State: 
Departmental Administration 	............... - - 94 21 

Totals 	...................................... 

28 - - 28 - 

General Administration 	....................... 

400 - - 400 9 

Accommodation Services 	...................... 

146  Il - 157 11 

Services 	..................................... 

14 - - 14 - 

Testing Laboratories 	........................... 

Totals 	.................................... 

Office of the Representation Commissioner 13 - - 13 - 

Corporations Branch 	............................. 
Translation Bureau 	............................ 

......94 

695 Il - 706 41 

National Museum of Canada 	...................... 
National Arts 	Centre 	............................ 

Solicitor General: 
Office of the Solicitor General (7) - - - - - 

Totals 	...................................... 

3,986 - - 3 1 986 16 Correctional 	Services 	....................... 
9, 558 122 - 9 0 680 - Royal Canadian Mounted Police 	............... 

Totals 	................................... 13,544 122 13,666 16 

(7) Included with the Department of Justice. 
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TABLE ?• IEpartrnints and Departm'ntal Corporations - Administrative Classification - Concluded 
Persons Employed at End of Month 

Prevailing 
Ships' Casuals 

Administrative Unit Salaried 
a e )fficers Total and 

and Crews Others 

number 
Trade and Commerce: 

General Administration: 
557 - - 557 32 
72 6  - - 726 - 

Exhibitions Branch ....................... 85(8) - - 85 171 
Trade Cotisnissioner Service ............... 

Canadian Government Travel Bureau 206 - - 206 - 

Standards Branch ........................... 478 - - 478 - 

2,052 - - 2,052 203 

Departmental Administration .............. 

Transport: 
Departmental Administration: 

590 - - 590 - 

Totals 	................................. 

Repairs and Expenses - Official Railway 
11 - - 11 - Cars 	................................... 

Marine Services: 
Marine Services Administration, including 

255 - - 255 - 

944  254 - 1.198 224 
330 111 15 456 141 

Departmental Administration .............. 

62 - 155 217 39 Marine Hydraulics ........................ 
Canadian Coast Guard ..................... 85 - 1,912 1,997 189 

Agencies 	............................... 
Aids to Navigation ....................... 

330 53 72 455 6 

Canals 	................................... 

Air Services: 
421 - - 421 8 

Marine Regulations ....................... 

Air Services Administration .............. 
Construction Services Administration • 514 21 - 535 108 

552 - - 552 5 
Airports and other ground services 1,647 739 - 2,386 450 

834 - - 834 4 
Radio Aids to Air and Marine Navigation 2,289 22 - 2,311 124 
Radio Act and Regulations ................ 524 - - 524 - 

2,051 16 - 2,067 70 
93  - 93 - 

Meteorological 	........................... 

Board of Transport Commissioners for Canada 176 - - 176 - 

26 - - 26 - 

11,734  1,216 2,154 15,104 1,368 

Control of Civil Aviation ................ 

Totals 	................................. 

5,168 - - 5,168 278 

Air Traffic Control ...................... 

Unemployment Insurance Commission ............ 

Veterans Affairs: 

Air Transport Board ........................ 

1 , 025  114 - 1,139 6 

Canadian Maritime ConElission ............... 

743 - - 743 - 

328 - - 328 - 

7 , 863  1,914 - 9,777 713 

Departmental Administration ................ 

Treatment Services 	......................... 
Soldier Setticiisnt and Veterans' Land Act 614 - - 614 - 

Welfare Services ........................... 
Pensions 	................................... 

10,573 2,028 - 12,601 719 Totals 	................................... 

GRAND TOTALS 	........................... 179,294(9 21,347(10) 4,016 204,657 21,235(10) 

(8) Includes 14 employees of "Canadian Government Participation, 1967 World Exhibition". 
(9) Excludes the following persons: 

Covernor General and Lieutenant-Governors 	Il S 	Judges 	...................................... 380 
Ministers of 	the Crown ...................... 26 

)O) To avoid revealing particulars relating to individuals, 20 Prevailing Rate employees and 10 Casuals 
are excluded from the departmental detail but are included here. 



244,700 
1,599,889 

110,653 
379,558 
419,528 
869,853 
412,907 

387,372 

4,424,460 

15,313 

145,440 

26,932 

I 	7,799 

165,270 

2,172,844 
732,648 
109,110 

3,179,872 

244,700 
1,853, 298 

110,653 
383,913 
422,888 
893,150 
412,907 

434,007 

4,755,516 

15,313 

145,440 

26,932 

7,799 

165,270 

2,172,844 
739,254 
109,110 

3,186,478 

8,646 
156,278 

26,819 
5,128 
12,137 
10,549 
38,510 

40,684 

298,751 

733 

3,801 

30,335 

120,244 
41,952 

192,531 

253,409 

4,355 
3,360 
23,297 

46,635 

331,056 

6,606 

6,606 

Civil Service Commission .................... 	564,255 
	

564,255 

Defence Production: 
1,375,875 33,667 - 1,409,54 

Canadian Government Printing Bureau 148,891 422,083(2) - 570,97 
Departmental Administration 	................ 

3,730 - 94,28 Emergency Measures Organization 	............90,551 

................................... .Totals 	 ,615,317 459,480 - 2,074,79 

(1) Includes payments to employees of Technical and Vocational Training Assistance Branch. 
(2) Includes payments to six employees of Public Printing and Stationery. 

1,175 

86,904 

86,904 

I 
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TABLE 9. Departments and Departmental Corporations - Administrati:e C1assificatin 
Regular Payrolls Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments) 

Ships' 	Casuals 
Administrative Unit 	Salaried 

Prevailing 
 Officers 	Total 	and 

	

a C 	
and Crews 	Others 

dollars 

Agriculture: 
Administration ............................ 
Research .................................. 
Production and Marketing: 
Administration .......................... 
Animal and Animal Products .............. 
Plant and Plant Products ................ 

Health of Animals ......................... 
Board of Grain Coimnissioners .............. 
Land Rehabilitation, Irrigation and Water 
Storage Projects ........................ 

Totals ................................ 

Atomic Energy Control Board ................. 

Auditor General's Office .................... 

Board of Broadcast Governors ................ 

Chief Electoral Officer. Office of the ...... 

Citizenship and Immigration: 
General Administration .................... 
Technical and Vocational Training 

Assistance .............................. 
National Employment Service(l) ............ 
Immigration ............................... 
Citizenship ............................... 

Totals .................................. 
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S TABLE 9. Departments and Departmental Corporations - Administrative Classification - Continued 
Regular Payrolls Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments) 

Ships' 	Casuals 

Rate 
Administrative Unit 	Salaried 	

Prevailing 
 Infficers 	Total 	and 
and Crews 	Others 

dollars 

Dominion Bureau of Statistics ................ 1,165,996 I 	- I 	- I 1,165,9961 	178,041 

External Affairs: 

	

Administration .......................... 
	 390,700 
	

390,700 
	

20,033 

	

Representation Abroad(3) ................ 
	 794,085 
	

794,085 
	

15,542 

	

External Aid Office ..................... 
	 101,068 
	

101,068 
	

4,555 

	

International Joint Coimnission .......... 
	 8,266 
	

8,266 

	

Totals ................................ 
	 1,294,119 
	

1,294,119 
	

40,130 

Finance: 

	

Administration .......................... 	 347,647 	 347,647 
	

11,435 

	

Comptroller of the Treasury ............. 
	 1,806, 681 
	

1,806, 681 
	

9,049 

	

Tariff Board ............................ 	 28,441 
	

28,441 

	

Royal Canadian Mint ..................... 
	 137,139 
	

137,139 
Municipal Development and Loan Board 

	
2,874 
	

2,874 

S 
	Totals ................................ 

	 2,322, 782 
	

2,322,782 
	

20,484 

Fisheries: 

	

Departmental Administration ............. 	 94,123 
	

94,123 
Fisheries Management and Development 

	
573,751 
	

33,888 
	

145,879 
	

753,518 
	

172,067 

	

Fisheries Research Board of Canada ...... 
	 336,514 
	

50,180 
	

386,694 
	

4,623 

	

Totals ................................ 	 1,004,388 
	

33,888 
	

196,059 
	

1,234,335 
	

176,690 

Forestry: 
Departmental Administration ............... 
Forestry .................................. 

Rural Development ......................... 

Totals .................................. 

Governor General and Lieutenant-Governors 

Industry .................................... 

Insurance ................................... 

Justice ..................................... 

(3) Includes payments to Canadian civilian st 
Ci) "North Atlantic Treaty Organization' 

Intern<itiona 1 Conmis ions for Supei 

69,815 - - 69,815 - 

642,291 36,715 - 679,006 157,059 
54,666 1,376 - 56,042 15,671 

766,772 38,091 - 804,863 172,730 

13,330 6,375 - 19,705 - 

376,644 - - 376,644 17,229 

68,743 - - 68,743 - 

183,448 - - 183,448 - 

ff8 of: 
and 

vi ion and Control in Indo -China 



171,753 - 

419,071 - 

266,287 5,187 
296,004 2,520 

399,963 37,133 
47,733 - 

111,666 - 

222,178 2,059 
23,134 - 

8,645 - 

70,162 - 

2,036,596 46,899(4) 

116,138 

116, 138(4 
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TABLE 9. Departments and Departmental Corporations - Administrative Classification - Continued 
Regular Payrolls Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments) 

Administrative Unit 

Labour: 
General Administration .................... 

Annuities Act ............................. 

Government Employees Compensation Act ..... 

Totals .................................. 

Legislation: 
The Senate ................................ 
House of Commons .......................... 

Library of Parliament ..................... 

Totals .................................. 

I Ships' 

Rate 

	

Salaried 	
Prevailing 

 'Officers I 1and Crews 
dollars 

214,560 
52,356 
8,566 

275,482 

	

84,567 	- 

	

384,379 	- 

	

37,745 	543 

	

506,691 	543 

Casuals 
Total 	and 

Others 

	

214,560 
	

18,211 

	

52,356 
	

1,067 
8,566 

	

275,482 
	

19,278 

84,567 

	

384,379 
	

2,856 
38,288 

	

507,234 
	

2,856 

Mines and Technical Surveys: 
Administration Services ................... 

Field and Air Surveys, Mapping and Aero- 
nautical Charting ....................... 

Marine Surveys and Research ............... 

Geological Research ....................... 

Mining and Metallurgical investigations and 
Research ................................ 

Geographical Surveys and Research ......... 

Research in Astronomy and Geophysics ...... 

Research and Investigations on Water 
Resources ............................... 

General ................................... 

Dominion Coal Board ....................... 

National Energy Board ..................... 

Totals .................................. 

	

171,753 
	

10,259 

	

419,071 
	

10,917 

	

387,612 
	

9,839 

	

298,524 
	

34,312 

	

437,096 
	

10,668 

	

47,733 
	

15,025 

	

111,666 
	

10,131 

	

224,237 
	

15,157 
23,134 
8,645 
70,162 

	

2,199,633 
	

116,308 

National Defence: 
Departmental Administration .................315,856 	1,702 	- 	317,558 	4,822 
Defence Services .......................... 	8,994,004 4,097,581 	222,228 	13,313,813 	3,204,092 
Defence Research .............................1,362,678 	110,294 	- 	1,472,972 	146,608 

10 

	

Totals(5) ................................ ,672,538 4,209,577 	222,228 	15,104,343 	3,355,522 

(4) Excludes payments to field parties ($586,494 to Prevailing Rate and $281,521 to Ships' employees on 
strength for varying periods between April 1 and December 31, 1965) of Mines and Technical Surveys. 
Payments to field parties on the East Coast are included under "Marine Surveys and Research". 

(5) Excludes payments to members of the Armed Forces. 



161,784 1,009 - 162,793 13,928 
397,437 19,126 - 416,563 23,275 
951,523 97,909 - 1,049,432 128,957 
396,136 5,473 - 401,609 17,969 
400,709 - - 400,709 15,526 

2,307,589 	I 	123,5171 	- I 2,431,1061 	199,655 
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TABLE 9. Departments and Departmental Corporations - Administrative Classification - Continued 
Regular Payrolls Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments) 

Ships' 	Casuals 

Rate 
Administrative Unit 	Salaried 

Prevailing 
 Officers 	Total 	and 

	

and Crew, 	Others 

dollars 

National Film Board .......................... 467,085 	- I 	- I 	467,0851 	57,325 

National Gallery of Canada ................... 36 ,750 

National Health and Welfare: 
Administration ............................ 
Health Services ........................... 
Medical Services .......................... 
Food and Drug Services .................... 
Welfare Services .......................... 

Totals .................................. 

36,750 

National Research Council, including the 
Medical Research Council ...................1,822,320 

National Revenue: 
Customs and Excise ........................,573,189 
'raxation ................................... .,449,233 
Tax Appeal Board ............................. 9,336 

totals ................................... 031,758 

Northern Affairs and National Resources: 
Administration ..............................120,866 
Resource Development .........................34,805 
Natural and Historic Resources .............458,544 
Indian Affairs ............................ 

.. 

.315,170 
Northern Administration .....................557,233 

Totals .................................. .1,486,618 

Post Office: 
Departmental Administration ...............165,333 
Operation ................................. .3,080,216(6) 
Transportation ..............................34,820 
Financial Services ..........................142,305 
Totals ................................... 13,4fl,674 

(6) Excludes pavnwnts of $1,350,806 to persons paid from I 

1,822,3201 	316,110 

	

3,922 	- 	3,577,111 	14,754 

	

3,449,233 	117,407 

	

9,336 	- 

	

3,922 	- 	7,035,680 	132,161 

1,152 

431,467 
10,447 

336,692 

779,758 

1,435 

1,435 

122,018 
34,805 

890,011 
1,327,052 
893,925 

3,267 ,811 

19,300 

19,300 

18,253 

18,253 

ostal Revenu 

165,333 
13,098,469 

34,820 
142,305 

13,440,927 

267,041 

267,041 
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TABLE 9. Departments and Departmental Corporations - Administrative Classification - Continued 
Regular Payrolls Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments) 

Administrative Unit 
Prevailing 

land 

Ships' 	I 	I Casuals 
Salaried 	

Ra
Officers I Total 	I 	and 

I 	
te 	 '  Crews I 	I Others 

dollars 

Privy Council: 
1,175 - - 1,175 - 

Privy Council Office (excluding Royal 
95,523 - - 95,523 2,070 
56,693 - - 56,693 2,300 
218,324 - - 218 1 324 2,649 
90,892 - - 90,892 3,459 
86,393 - - 86 2 393 - 

549,000 - - 549,000 10,478 

Public Archives and National Library: 
86 , 630  2,231 - 88,861 5,180 

Prime Minister's Residence 	..................... 
Consiiissions) 	................................. 

Combines Investigation Act 	.................... 

67,264 - - 67,264 - 

Patent and Copyright 	.......................... 
Royal 	Coninissions 	.............................. 

153 , 894  2,231 - 156,125 5,180 

Totals 	..................................... 

Public Printing and Stationery: 

Public 	Archives 	............................... 

17,393 - - 17,393 - 

National 	Library 	............................... 

Distribution of Official Documents 69,149 - - 69,149 - 

86,542 - - 86,542 - 

Economic Council of Canada 	.................... 

Public Works: 
General Administration 	.................... 1,095,355 - 12,799 1,108,154 76,140 
Acconsnodatioa Services 	.................... 1,361,109 363,338 - 1,724,447 37,856 
Earbours and Rivers Engineering Services 22,478 3,730 158,381 184,589 138,804 
Roads, Bridges and Other Engineering 

Services 	................................ 26,679 120,216 - 146,895 151,221 

2. 568,811 

- - 63,190 8,328 

Totals 	...................................... 

Totals 	.................................. 487,284 171,180 3,227,275 412,349 

Departmental Admthistration 	.................... 

Secretary of State: 

Totals 	....................................... 

43,636 - - 43,636 9,279 
14,853 - - 14,853 513 

238,785 

.. 

.. 

- - 238,785 2,255 
82,382 

.. 

5,018 - 87,400 5,129 

Testing Laboratories 	.......................63,190 

84l9 - - 8,419 - 

Departmental Administration 	.................... 

Office of the Representation Commissioner 8,327 

.. 

- - 8,327 - 

Corporations 	Branch 	............................ 
Translation Bureau 	............................ 

396,402 5,018 - 401,420 17,176 

National Museum of Canada 	..................... 
National Arts Centre 	........................... 

Solicitor General: 

Totals 	...................................... 

Office of the Solicitor General(7) - - - - - 

1,806,890 - - 1,806,890 6,583 Correctional 	Services 	....................... 
4,445,651 37,000 - 4,482,651 Royal Canadian Mounted Police 	.............. 

Totals 	................................... 6,252,541 37,000 - 6,289,541 6,583 

(7) 	Included 	with 	the 	Deporttnent 	of 	Justice. 

I 



317 , 155 
364,372 
50,428(8) 
98,877 
237,794 

1,068,626 

287,285 

4,612 

dollars 

- 	 317,155 	7,510 
- 	 364,372 	- 

- 	50,428 	75,709 
- 	 98,877 	- 

- 	237,794 	- 

- 	 1,068,626 	83,219 

- 	 287,285 	- 

4,612 

174,747 
322,156 
343,398 
800,824 
543,177 

1,152,108 
284,486 

1.101,409 
58,003 
122,196 
14,864 

14,352 

343,124 

10,437 

7,193 

174,747 
336,508 
343,398 

1,143,948 
543,177 

1,162,545 
284,486 

1,108,602 
58,003 
122,196 
14,864 

2,844 
37,906 
1,399 

168,476 
1,877 

44,752 

17,991(9) 

	

6,057,723 	590,020 	768,322 
	

7,416,065 I 495,426 

	

2,216,477 	- 	 - 
	 2,216,477 I 101,305 

432,789 
333,699 
198,319 

,043,237 
297,266 

38,894 

479,235 

- 	 471,683 	944 
- 	 333,699 	- 

- 	 198,319 	- 

- 	 3,522,472 	102,374 
- 	 297,266 	- 

90,668 
46,951 

77,295 

109,211 
338,109 
125,885 
38,633 
59,207 
177,413 

- 109,211 - 

- 428,777 54,179 
5,086 177,922 40,590 

50,177 88,810 19,351 
682,206 741,413 104,327 
30,853 285,561 1,734 
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TABLE 9. Departments and Departmental Corporations - Administrative Classification Concluded 
ReguLar Payrolls Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments) 

I Prevailing'i 	
and  Total 	I 

I Casuals 
IAcjrilnjstrat[.e Unit 	Salaried 	

Rate 	
and Crews I 	I Others 

Trade and Coerce: 
General Administration: 

Departmental Administration ............. 
Trade Coissioner Service .............. 
Exhibitions Branch ...................... 
Canadian Government Travel Bureau ....... 
tanlards Branch .......................... 

totals ................................ 

transport: 
epartmental Administration: 
Departmental Adniinistraion .............. 
Repairs and Expenses - Official Railway 

Cars .................................. 
Marine Services: 

Marine Services Administration, including 
Agencies .............................. 

Aids to Navigation ...................... 
Canals .................................. 
Marine Hydraulics ....................... 
Canadian Coast Guard .................... 
Marine Regulations ...................... 

\tr Services: 
Air Services Administration ............. 
Construction Services Administration 
Control of Civil Aviation ............... 
Airports and other ground services ...... 
Air Traffic Control ..................... 
tadio Aids to Marine Navigation ......... 
Radio Act and Regulations ............... 
Meteorological Services ................. 

Air Transport Board ....................... 
'ard of Transport Coninissioners for Canada 

;araian Maritime Comission .............. 

totals ................................ 

Onemployment Insurance Coimnission ........... 

.eterans Affairs: 
)epartment&l Administration ............... 
Jelfare Services .......................... 
ensiott .................................. 

Treatment Services ........................ 
Soldier Settlement and Veterans' Land Act 

totals ..................................  14.305,310 518,129 	- 	 4,823,439 	103,318 

GRAND TOTALS .......................... 1,897,O37(lO 7,706,134(111,475,362 91,078,533 ~ ,913,474(11) 

8) includes $5,983 paid to staff of "Canadian Government Participation, 1967 World Exhibition", 
9) Excludes payments to part-time Weather Observers. During the third quarter of 1966 these amounted 

to $23,902. 
to) Excludes payments to the following persons: 

:;overnor General and Lieutenant-Governors ... -$ 19,222 
Judges ......................................$617,167 
Ministers of the Crown ......................$ 31,458 

cli) To ivoid revealing particulars relating to individuals, payments of $8,487 to Prevailing Rate 
employees and $3,685 to Casuals are excluded from the departmental detail but are included here. 



28 FEDERAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYMENT 

September 1966 

STATtST! 	 flPApy 
BI8LICf-. 	 ANADA 

JIIIIII 	Hi 	IIIIII 
1010543645 

TABLE 10. Departments and Departmental Corporations - Administrative Classificatic'n 
Overtime Payments Reported 

Department 
I  Ships' 	I 	 Casuals 

Salaried 
I Prevailing 

OfficerITotal 	I 	and 
Rate 	 II 

 and Crews I 	I Others 

dollars 

162,286 31,760 - 194,046 16,155 
23,067 586 - 23,653 2,505 

254 - - 254 - 

3,240 72,933 - 76,173 - 

Dominion Bureau of Statistics 419 95 - 514 - 

17,530 - - 17,530 - 

23,981 - - 23,981 - 

19,074 34 13,728 32,836 675 
7,440 7,404 - 14,844 4,237 

5 - - 5 - 

18 - - 18 - 

L
Justice 

16 - - 16 - 

28,522 359(1) 25,575(1) 54,456 - 

National 	Defence 	. 	.................... 87,930 193,097(2) - 281,027 - 

7,851 - - 7,851 53 
National Gallery of Canada - 11 - 11 - 

Agriculture 	.............................. 
Citizenship and Ininigration 	............... 

National Health and Welfare 	........... 17,792 1,111 - 18,903 3,622 

Civil Service Commission 	..................... 
Defence 	Production 	......................... 

1,565 - - 1,565 1,900 

External 	Affairs 	.......................... 

76,042 765 - 76,807 

Finance 	................................... 

Northern Affairs and National Resources 9,497 66,227 - 75,724 - 

Fisheries 	.................................. 
Forestry 	................................... 
Industry..................................... 

427,963 - - 427,963 - 

......................................
abour 	....................................... 

8,445 - - 8,445 - 

Mines and Technical Surveys 	............... 

Public Printing and Stationery 48 

.... 

- - 48 - 

National Film Board 	........................ 

44,541 11,651 13,699 69,891 28,861 

National Research Council 	.................. 

944 

..... 

65 - 1,009 36 

National 	Revenue 	.......................... 

67,889 - - 67,889 - 

Post 	Office 	.............................. 
Privy 	Council 	.............................. 

324 - - 324 - 

Public 	Works 	.............................. 

333,549 43,053 206,155 582,757 80,763 

Secretary 	of 	State 	............................ 
Solicitor 	General 	........................ 

Unemployment Insurance Commission 3,807 - - 3,807 - 

Trade 	and 	Commerce 	............................ 
Transport 	................................ 

25,313 7,334 - 32,647 

	

Veterans 	Affairs 	.......................... 

	

Totals 	............................... 1,399,352 436,485 259,157 2,094,994 138,817 

(1) Excludes overtime payments to field parties ($52,239 to Prevailing Rate employees and $85,165 
to Ships' employees on strength for varying periods between April 1 and December 31, 1965) of 
Mines and Technical Surveys. Overtime payments to field parties on the East Coast are included 
here. 

(2) Includes overtime payments to: 
(a) Prevailing Rate, Casual and Ships' employees of the entire department, and 
(b) Salaried employees of Defence Research Board. 

I 


